

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE No: M.A.C.M.A. No.810 of 2016**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>SL. NO</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
03.	13.02.2026	<p><b><u>BRMR, J</u></b></p> <p>Matter is listed for the first time before this Bench.</p> <p>Notice got issued to sole respondent is returned as 'insufficient address'.</p> <p>Issue fresh notice to respondent, personal notice is permitted.</p> <p>Trial Court record is received.</p> <p>Registry is hereby directed to print the name of N.Chandra Sekhar, learned Standing Counsel for TGSRTC in the place of Sri N.Vasudeva Reddy.</p> <p>List on 13.03.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>BRMR,J</b></p> <p>PLV</p>	

--	--	--	--